PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3272554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CV HOLDINGS, L.L.C.	01/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSP TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA, LLC	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET	
Internal Address:	C/O THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY, CORPORATION TRUST CENTER	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 113

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE40941
Patent Number:	D599032
Patent Number:	D618362
Patent Number:	D608011
Patent Number:	D596312
Patent Number:	D608900
Patent Number:	D638135
Patent Number:	D627081
Patent Number:	D621951
Patent Number:	D631168
Patent Number:	D640920
Patent Number:	D621697
Patent Number:	D640388
Patent Number:	D623050
Patent Number:	D623051
Patent Number:	D623052
Patent Number:	D623053
Patent Number:	D641086
Patent Number:	D641087

PATENT

503225937 REEL: 035225 FRAME: 0593

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D634196
Patent Number:	D631693
Patent Number:	D632133
Patent Number:	D639654
Patent Number:	D639655
Patent Number:	D641088
Patent Number:	D644336
Patent Number:	D644739
Patent Number:	D644740
Patent Number:	D644337
Patent Number:	D640924
Patent Number:	D649658
Patent Number:	D649659
Patent Number:	D647211
Patent Number:	D655148
Patent Number:	D677396
Patent Number:	D677397
Patent Number:	D677398
Patent Number:	D677399
Patent Number:	D672643
Patent Number:	D672642
Patent Number:	D660681
Patent Number:	D710698
Patent Number:	5911937
Patent Number:	6080350
Patent Number:	6124006
Patent Number:	6130263
Patent Number:	6174952
Patent Number:	6177183
Patent Number:	6194079
Patent Number:	6214255
Patent Number:	6221446
Patent Number:	6279736
Patent Number:	6398067
Patent Number:	6460271
Patent Number:	6465532
Patent Number:	6486231
Patent Number:	6613405

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6696002
Patent Number:	6705463
Patent Number:	6726058
Patent Number:	6769558
Patent Number:	6852783
Patent Number:	6886707
Patent Number:	6889455
Patent Number:	7005459
Patent Number:	7059492
Patent Number:	7063234
Patent Number:	7198161
Patent Number:	7213720
Patent Number:	7243817
Patent Number:	7314895
Patent Number:	7413083
Patent Number:	7537137
Patent Number:	7681724
Patent Number:	7950546
Patent Number:	8051998
Patent Number:	8100288
Patent Number:	8142603
Patent Number:	8251252
Patent Number:	8267265
Patent Number:	8322567
Patent Number:	8420197
Patent Number:	8464898
Patent Number:	8505767
Patent Number:	8528778
Patent Number:	8534495
Patent Number:	8540115
Patent Number:	8540116
Patent Number:	8549498
Patent Number:	8590734
Patent Number:	8602233
Patent Number:	8608024
Patent Number:	8622241
Patent Number:	8770450
Patent Number:	8807359

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8815137
Patent Number:	8881942
Application Number:	14000563
Application Number:	14189798
Application Number:	14189852
Application Number:	14294330
Application Number:	14308228
Application Number:	14202867
Application Number:	12992749
Application Number:	13702131
Application Number:	13709529
Application Number:	13884053
Application Number:	14000536
Application Number:	14006349
Application Number:	14170214
Application Number:	14211703
Application Number:	14237373
Application Number:	14357291

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)822-5178

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125305178

Email: lkass@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY & MCCLOY, LLP

Address Line 1: 28 LIBERTY STREETJKJ
Address Line 2: C/O LAWRENCE KASS

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28804.13100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE KASS
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Lawrence Kass
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation - CV Holdings L L C#page1.tif source=Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation - CV Holdings L L C#page2.tif source=Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation - CV Holdings L L C#page3.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "CV HOLDINGS, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CV HOLDINGS, L.L.C." TO "CSP TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 3:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

2983073 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\[CATION: 2083491

DATE: 01-30-15

PATENT REEL: 035225 FRAME: 0597

150124564

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:30 PM 01/30/2015 FILED 03:28 PM 01/30/2015 SRV 150124564 - 2983073 FILE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CV HOLDINGS, L.L.C.

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of CV Holdings, L.L.C. (the "<u>LLC</u>"), dated as of January 30, 2015, has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned authorized person in accordance with the provisions of 6 <u>Del. C.</u> §18-208, to amend and restate the original Certificate of Formation of the LLC which was filed on December 22, 1998, with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, as heretofore amended (the "<u>Certificate</u>").

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

- A. Name. The name of the limited liability company is CSP Technologies North America, LLC.
- B. <u>Registered Office</u>. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801.
- C. <u>Registered Agent</u>. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware are The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801.

PATENT734248
REEL: 035225 FRAME: 0598

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of the date first-above written.

Name: John Belfance

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of CV Holdings, L.L.C.]

RECORDED: 03/19/2015